
 
 
 
 
Katharine R. Saunders 
Assistant General Counsel 

 
 

 
 

 

1320 N. Courthouse Road 
9th Floor 
Arlington, VA 22201-2909 
Phone  703-351-3097 
Fax  703-351-3655 
katharine.saunders@verizon.com 
 

 
July 29, 2009 
 
Marlene H. Dortch 
Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20554 
 

Re: Notice of Change of Counsel 
 In the Matter of Petition Pursuant to Rule 64.1002(d) Requesting Issuance 

of Settlements Stop Payment Order on the U.S. – Tonga Route, IB Docket 
No. 09-10  

 
Dear Ms. Dortch: 
 
 Effective immediately, counsel for the above captioned matter has changed.  Future 
correspondence should be sent to the following address: 
 
    Katharine R. Saunders 
    Verizon 
    1320 North Courthouse Road 
    9th Floor 
    Arlington, VA 22201 
    703-351-3097 - Work 
    703-351-3655 - Fax 
    katharine.saunders@verizon.com  
  
 In addition, Ms. Saunders should be added to the service list on behalf of Verizon and 
Ms. Owsley should be removed.  Please update your records to reflect this new information.  
Thank you. 
       
 
      /s/ Katharine R. Saunders 
      Katharine R. Saunders 
 
cc: Service List 

mailto:katharine.saunders@verizon.com


 
 

SERVICE LIST 
 

Marlene H. Dortch 
Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
via ECFS 

James Ball 
Chief, Policy Division 
International Bureau 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
james.ball@fcc.gov 
via email 
 

David Krech 
Associate Chief, Policy Division 
International Bureau 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
david.krech@fcc.gov 
via email 

Kimberley Cook 
Policy Division 
International Bureau 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
kimberly.cook@fcc.gov 
via email 

 
Cara Grayer 
Policy Division 
International Bureau 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
cara.grayer@fcc.gov 
via email 

 
Emily Talaga 
Strategic Analysis & Negotiations Division 
International Division 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
emily.talaga@fcc.gov 
via email 

 
Best Coy and Printing, Inc. 
fcc@bcpiweb.com 

 
James Talbot 
General Attorney 
AT&T, Inc. 
jjtalbot@att.com 
via email 

 
Joan M. Griffin 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
Counsel for Tonga Communications 
Corporation 
jgriffin@kelleydrye.com 
via email 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that on this 29th day of July, 2009, I served a copy of the foregoing 
“Notice of Change of Counsel” by the method indicated on the attached service list. 
 
 
 
      /s/ Katharine R. Saunders 
      Katharine R. Saunders 


